Car data
VIN Number
Sales Type
Model Year
Model
Model Designation
Engine Code
Transmission Code
Finaldrive Ident
Interior Trim Code
Roof Color
Exterior Color/Paint Code
11:52 06.08.2015
WAUML44E65N005412
4E851L
2005
A8Q
audi a8l qu. 4.2
BFM
HHV
6A
LV
B5
B5/Y9D
PR Numbers
Page : 001
Date of Production
Order Number
10.08.2004
A05 Special control, identification number
A8U Executive US equipment
B0A Component parts set without
country-specific design requirement
B34 Legal requirements USA
C00 Operating permit, initial registration
CG4 Forged alloy wheels 8.5J x 19
offset 45
D0G 8-cyl. gas. engine V8 4.2 L/246 kW 40V
camshaft adj. w/o cylinder cutout, MPI
base engine is T81/T79/T88
E0A No special edition
F0A No special purpose vehicle, standard
equipment
FA0 Control of standard production
FC0 Without customized installation
FM0 Basic equipment variant
FQ0 Standard production wheels
G0R 6-speed automatic transmission for
four-wheel drive vehicle
GS1 Aluminum applications
GT0 Decorative plastic strips
GZ2 Door power latching
HT2 All weather tires 255/40 R19 100H xl NAR
J0Z Battery 520 A (110 Ah)
K8L Notchback - long wheelbase
L0L Left-hand drive vehicle
N5D Valcona leather seat covering
NT1 Transit coating (type 2)
P31 wooden multifunction sports steering
wheel, 3-spoke, with gearshift
function,Birch Beige
PCW cold-weather package
PPD convenience package for USA
PRQ forged aluminium alloy wheels, 8.5Jx19,
12-spoke design, polished, two-colour,
with 255/40 R 19 tyres
Q2J Comfort front seats
QF0 Without receiver (car phone)
QH0 Without voice control
QQ3 Ambience and environment lighting
et_fd1.frm
Car data
11:52 06.08.2015
PR Numbers
Page : 002
QV4 Satellite radio reception USA